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Who to Contact About What? 
(800) 331-7122 • (610) 668-8800 

Sr. VP and COO 

 

Sue Nayda sue.nayda@libertyhealth.com x. 155 

VP – Operation(s) 

 

Charlie Sproule charlie.sproule@libertyhealth.com x. 113 

 

Todd Graybill todd.graybill@libertyhealth.com x. 402 

 

Ken Carabello ken.carabello@libertyhealth.com x. 802 

Executive Operations 
Coordinator 

Assist COO, VPOs & 
Program Directors 
Coordinate Onboarding for 
new Program Directors 
Coordinates Annual & 
Monthly Directors Mtgs 

 
Raquel Arcangel raquel.arcangel@libertyhealth.com x. 131 

Director of Legal Support 

 

Cathy Oblea cathy.oblea@libertyhealth.com x.158 

VP – Recruiting 

 

Ian Castronuovo ian.castronuovo@libertyhealth.com x. 161 

 
Recruiter(s) 
  

Carol Wertley carol.wertley@libertyhealth.com x. 141 
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Recruiter(s) 

 

Michael Caskey 
 
 
 
Matt DiGirolamo 

michael.caskey@libertyhealth.com 
 
 

 
matt.digirolamo@libertyhealth.com 
 
 
 
elizabeth.salazar@libertyhealth.com 
 

 
 
 

susan.feigin@libertyhealth.com 

 
 
 

meagan.underwood@libertyhealth.com 

 
 
 
marc.digirolamo@libertyhealth.com 

x. 134 

 

x. 162 

 

Elizabeth Salazar x. 406 

 

 

Susan Feigin 
 
 

 
Meagan Underwood 
 
 
 
Marc DiGirolamo 

x. 406 

 

x. 421 

 

x 115 

Recruitment Department 
Coordinator 

Provides support services 
Acts as liaison between 
recruiters & remote LHC EEs 
Schedules candidate 
interviews (including 
booking travel) 

 Anna Quici anna.quici@libertyhealth.com x. 180 

VP – Performance 
Compliance/Quality 

 

Judith Shields judith.shields@libertyhealth.com x. 193 

Credentialing 
        Job References 

 

Abby Yankawitz 
abby.yankawitz@libertyhealth.com 
 
 

x. 143 
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Alba Rushiti 

 
alba.rushiti@libertyhealth.com 

x. 124 

VP – Human Resources 
Workers Comp 

 

Camille Tanner camille.tanner@libertyhealth.com x. 123 

Benefits 
STD/LTD 

 

Melissa McNamara melissa.mcnamara@libertyhealth.com 
 
 
 
laura.butler@libertyhealth.com 

x. 146 

Change of Status 
Relias Learning 
Employee Verification  

Laura Butler x. 138 

Payroll 
      Focal Point Review 
       PTO Resetting 
       Time Setting  

Debi Snyder debi.snyder@libertyhealth.com  x. 135 

Payroll 
Paychecks/Garnishments 
Salary info 

       COS  

Maxine McBride maxine.mcbride@libertyhealth.com  x. 172 

Payroll 
Paychecks/Lockout Issues 

  

 
Linda MacMullen 
 
 

linda.macmullen@libertyhealth.com  x. 184 

Accounts Payable 
 

 

Dana Knipe 
dana.knipe@libertyhealth.com 
 
 
 
rose.palicki@libertyhealth.com 
 
 
 
mitchell.peiffer@libertyhealth.com 
 
 

x. 167 

Accounts Receivable 
 

 

Rose Palicki x. 129 

Sr. Accountant 
Billing and Subcontractor 
    Compensation 

 

 

Mitch Peiffer x. 156 

mailto:alba.rushiti@libertyhealth.com
mailto:camille.tanner@libertyhealth.com
mailto:melissa.mcnamara@libertyhealth.com
mailto:laura.butler@libertyhealth.com
mailto:debi.snyder@libertyhealth.com
mailto:maxine.mcbride@libertyhealth.com
mailto:linda.macmullen@libertyhealth.com
mailto:dana.knipe@libertyhealth.com
mailto:rose.palicki@libertyhealth.com
mailto:mitchell.peiffer@libertyhealth.com


 

4 

 

Finance Manager 
       Billing/Budget/Actuals 
  

 

 

Sophia Almy 

 
sophia.almy@libertyhealth.com 
 
 
 
christina.butler@libertyhealth.com 
 
 
 
michael.busby@libertyhealth.com 

x. 169 

Accounts Payable 
 

 

Christina Butler x.147 

Accounts Payable 
Budget/Actuals 
Concur Expense Profiles 

 

Mike Busby x. 142 

Office Manager 
Concur Travel Profiles 
Travel Arrangements 
Business Cards 
Office Supplies 

 
Rena Smith rena.smith@libertyhealth.com x. 173 

IT Director 

 

Joseph Yeghen 
joseph.yeghen@libertyhealth.com 
 

x. 111 

IT Manager 
 
 
Relias Learning 

 

Eli Back eli.back@libertyhealth.com 
x. 183 

 

 

Paul Anderson paul.anderson@libertyhealth.com x. 168 
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